# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dana Corporation		02/16/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brake Parts Inc.	
Street Address:	4400 Prime Parkway	
City:	McHenry	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60050	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78368595	XACT-FIT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (419)535-4116

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-535-4829

Email: kris.ragan@dana.com
Correspondent Name: Dana Technology Inc.
Address Line 1: 8000 Yankee Road

Address Line 4: Ottawa Lake, MICHIGAN 49267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: XACT-FIT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristene M Ragan

Total Attachments: 1

source=XACT-FIT Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0661 28958/

00 07\$ HO

900015477

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Dana Corporation, a Virginia corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark, shown below, in the United States, whether or not applications, registrations and/or common law rights exist therefor (the "Mark"):

XACT-FIT Serial No. 78/368595

WHEREAS, Brake Parts Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this had this Assignment not been made, effective as of February 16, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment.

DANA CORPORATION

Michael L. DeBacker

Vice President

STATE OF OHIO

) ss:

**COUNTY OF LUCAS)** 

On this <u>16th</u> day of November, 2004, before me personally appeared <u>Michael L. DeBacker</u>, to me known and known to me to be the <u>Vice President</u> of the Corporation above named, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing document by authority of said Corporation and for the purposes therein expressed, and that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia.

Notary Public

CHESA S. WHETRO

Oracy Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires 04-13-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0662

**RECORDED: 11/16/2004**